



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9131/2025 CRL.M.A. 38189/2025**

AMIT GOEL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

The parties are unrepresented when the matter is taken up for hearing.

List on 12.10.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 15, 2026

'pv'/